

Xylene

1. PRODUCT NAME

Tenon[®] Xylene

2. MANUFACTURER

TCC Materials[®] 2025 Centre Pointe Boulevard Mendota Heights, MN 55120 USA

Phone:	1.651.688.9116
Fax:	1.651.688.9164
Internet:	tccmaterials.com

3. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Tenon[®] Xylene is a cleaning solvent for cleaning tools, sprayers, and equipment used in concrete and masonry construction. Tenon[®] Xylene may also be used to soften previously applied acrylic sealers.

Features and Benefits

• VOC Compliant in AIM, OTC, LADCO, Canada.

SAFETY

READ THE SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS) BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT. SDS information is available on our website: tccmaterials.com or contact TCC Materials[®] at 651–688–9116 (7:30 AM to 4:00 PM, M–F, Central US Time).

CAUTIONS

Read complete cautionary information printed on product container prior to use. This Product Data Sheet has been prepared in good faith on the basis of information available at the time of publication. It is intended to provide users with information about and guidelines for the proper use and application of the covered Tenon[®] brand product (s) under normal environmental and working conditions. Because each project is different, neither Tenon[®] nor TCC Materials[®] can be responsible for the consequences of variations in such conditions, or for unforeseen conditions.

Packaging

1 gal. (3.78L) bottle (BOM #113440) 5 gal. (18.9L) pail (BOM #113460)

Shelf Life

36 months from the date of manufacture when stored in the original, unopened container, away from moisture, under cool, dry conditions and out of direct sunlight.

Storage and Handling

Tenon[®] Xylene must be stored at temperatures below 120° F (49° C).

Mixing

This product is ready to use and requires no mixing or dilution.

Limitations

- Do not use near open flame, heat, sparks, or other sources of ignition.
- Do not use on materials that may soften when exposed to solvents.
- Use outdoors or in well ventilated areas.
- Not for sale in the state of California.

4. AVAILABILITY

To locate Tenon[®] products in your area, please contact:

Phone: 1.651.688.9116 Website: tccmaterials.com

5. WARRANTY

Seller warrants that its product will conform to and perform in accordance with the product specifications. The foregoing warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including, but not limited to those concerning merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Because of the difficulty in ascertaining and measuring damages hereunder, it is agreed that Seller's liability to the Buyer shall not exceed the total amount billed and billable to the Buyer for the product hereunder.

6. MAINTENANCE

Not applicable.



Xylene, Solvent

9. TECHNICAL SERVICES

Technical Assistance: Information is available by calling TCC Materials $^{\mbox{\tiny (hours 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM, M-F, CST):}}$

Phone: 1.651.688.9116 Fax: 1.651.688.6164

Web: tccmaterials.com

Technical and Safety Literature: To acquire technical and safety literature, please visit our website at: tccmaterials.com.



TCC Materials 2025 Centre Pointe Blvd Mendota Heights, MN 55120 tccmaterials.com ©Copyright 2021 TCC Materials®

REV 08/23